
 Tel: 020 7207 1807 

E-mail: office@friars.southwark.sch.uk 

Web: www.friarsprimaryschool.com 

Dear Parents, 

Spring 2 application focus day outcomes: This half term each class up to Year 5 did 

some amazing application focus work. Early Years looked at growth and did experi-

ments with coloured water and celery, Y1 made a dinosaur book, Y2 painted elephant 

pictures after their research on endangered animals, y3 learned about the water cy-

cle, Y4 designed contour maps and Y5 analysed slapstick films. Please enjoy some 

examples below and have a lovely Easter all! 
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New items in red 

Friday 31st March—last day of 

Spring term. No playcentre. 

Wednesday 19th April—summer 

term starts for children 

Monday 1st May—Bank holiday 

Tuesday 2nd May—Y5 to Science 

Museum 

Monday 8th—Thursday 11th 

May KS2 SATs 

Tuesday 16th May—Y5 to Into 

University 

Wednesday 17th May—Y6 to 

London City Mission 

Thursday 18th May—Y5 to Lon-

don City Mission  

Monday 22nd May—first aid 

training for Year 6 pm 

Tuesday 23rd May—class pho-

tos being taken 

Thursday 25th May—Y5/6 to 

STEM exhibition at Queen Eliza-

beth Olympic Park 

Friday 26th May—Dance com-

petition at Olympic Park 

Monday 29th May to Friday 

2nd June—half term break 

Monday 5th June—summer 1 

start; Y5/6 to Wick Court 

Thought for the week on Easter: 
 

“Easter is a symbol of hope,  
renewal and new life.” 



       Assembly theme / value this week: 

                    Caring for the environmentCaring for the environmentCaring for the environmentCaring for the environment    

        

    

 

 Class ATTENDANCE 

1st 2 98.9% 

2nd 4 96.7% 

3rd 6 96.1% 

4th R 94.3% 

5th 5 92.9% 

6th 3 87.2% 

7th  1 82.8% 

 Class  ON TIME 

1st 2 95.2% 

2nd 4 94.5% 

3rd 6 94.2% 

4th R 89.8% 

5th 5 87.4% 

6th  3 82.8% 

7th  1 78.6% 

 

 EYFS/KS1 

Year One 

Alveena Alom 

for fantastic writing in Literacy this week. 

 Well Done! 

 KS2 

Year Six 

Angela Lamptey 

For consistently writing creative & interest-
ing stories. 

 Well Done! 


